

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Harrison to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 86 by Representative Simon

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- 3           "(13) One member representing the governor's office of elderly affairs.  
4           (14) One member representing the Louisiana Nursing Home Association.  
5           (15) One member representing the Advocacy Center."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 3, line 25, after "attorney general," delete the remainder of the line and insert "the  
8 director of the governor's office of elderly affairs, the executive director of the Louisiana  
9 Nursing Home Association, and the executive director of the Advocacy Center."